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1st Annual 

Vermont E&D Summit 
Friday, July 10, 2020 
9am – 11am 
Online 

 

Agenda 

9:00am Welcome (Michele Boomhower) 

9:10am Impacts of Covid-19 on Public Transit (Ross MacDonald) 

9:15am Innovative new programs for Transit in Vermont (Tim Bradshaw) 
• Go! Vermont Trip Planner – the Mobility Management One-stop-shop 
• Statewide Bus Tracking 
• Microtransit 
• Rides to Wellness Program 
• Recovery and Job Access Rides Program 

 
9:25am Statewide E&D Rider Satisfaction Survey (Jackie Cassino) 
 
9:40am Beyond the basics for the E&D Committee 

• Why is this important?  (Ross MacDonald) 
• New E&D Annual Workplan (Ross MacDonald) 
• Ideas for E&D Committee next steps (Tim Bradshaw) 
• Example from the Chittenden area (Marshall Distel and Jordan Posner) 

 
9:55am Question and Answer Session 

You can submit your questions at any time during the presentations using the chatbox.  
If there is time once chatbox questions are answered, people may ask questions orally. 

 
10:05am Wrap up and next steps 

10:10am Break/ Transition to Discussion Groups 

10:15am Discussion Group 
Questions to be discussed are being ranked when people register. 

11:00am Adjourn 
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Participating in the E&D Summit 
Information about how to participate via website and/or phone will be emailed to all who are 
registered.  A list of Summit participants will be shared via email with all the attendees.  Please 
contact Katharine Otto if you need additional information. 
 

E&D Summit Presenters 
 
Michele Boomhower 
VTrans Director of Policy, Planning, & Intermodal Development 

Ross MacDonald 
VTrans Public Transit Manager 
Ross.macdonald@vermont.gov  

Tim Bradshaw 
VTrans Public Transit Coordinator 
Timothy.bradshaw@vermont.gov   

Stephanie Reilly  
VTrans Public Transit Coordinator 
Stephanie.reilly@vermont.gov  

Jackie Cassino 
VTrans Planning Coordinator 
Jackie.cassino@vermont.gov  

Katharine Otto 
VTrans Planning Coordinator 
Katharine.otto@vermont.gov  

Jordan Posner 
Green Mountain Transit, Mobility Management Coordinator 
JPosner@RideGMT.com  

Marshall Distel 
Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission (CCRPC) Transportation Planner 
mdistel@ccrpcvt.org   
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